

## Presented By:



# Paws Humane announces its fifth annual Barks and Blues Music Festival

The community is invited to attend this adult and kid friendly free event

COLUMBUS, GA September 18, 2021 – Get ready for the 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Barks and Blues Music Festival presented by The Stelzenmuller Rescues – Murphy, Mick and Millie. The festival will be held Saturday, September 18<sup>th</sup> 12 noon - 9 p.m. at the Phenix City Art Park, Phenix City, Alabama.

This year, Barks and Blues will feature live entertainment with headlining act Skylar Sauffley and the 99<sup>th</sup> Degree, food trucks, adult beverages, arts and crafts vendors, and a kid's zone. Pets are welcome, but must be on a leash. The best part is, **admission is free!** 

Entertainment lineup includes Ft. Benning's Rock Band, Stained Glass Saints, Bibb City Ramblers, Neal Lucas, The Shelby Brothers, and Skylar Sauffley and the 99<sup>th</sup> Degree.

Paws Humane encourages the community to bring their lawn chairs and listen to some great music and while supporting a great cause. There will be plenty of room for social distancing. We hope to see you on the banks of the Chattahoochee River on September 18th. Rain or shine, we'll be there!

#### **Details**

- September 18th 12-9 p.m.
- Phenix City Art Park, Phenix City, Alabama
- Free Admission
- Pets welcome, but must be on a leash

For more information on the upcoming Barks and Blues Festival, please visit www.barksandblues.com or call 706-660-5921

#### ###

#### **About Paws Humane Society**

Paws Humane Society is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization whose mission is to enrich the lives of both animals and people as a solution-based community resource for animal welfare by providing high-volume and high quality spay/neuter, rescue and adoption services, volunteer opportunities, outreach, and education. Paws vision is to be the regional leader for animal welfare in adoption, spay/neuter, outreach and education to ultimately create a *No-Kill* Community. Paws is supported by private contributions from the citizens of our community.

### **Contact:**

Susan Cheney
Marketing & Development Director
Paws Humane Society
706-660-5921
scheney@pawshumane.org
www.pawshumane.org

